OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra

05-26-1999



101045177

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:	LYD-47
----------------------	--------

uments or copy thereof.

Name of conveying part(ies): John J. HIERS and John K. FLETCHER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LYDALL, INC.	
Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Internal Address: One Colonial Road, Manchester, Connecticut 06040	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	
	Street Address One Colonial Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Manchester State: CT ZIP: 06040	
Execution Date: May 7, 1999	Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/3 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 	execution date of the application is: May 7, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Fred S. Whisenhunt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Griffin, Butler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP		
2300 Ninth Street, South	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite PH-1		
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:	
	07-2153	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204-2320	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
/1999 MG0RD0N 00000060 09309574 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
#581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document.	I correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Fred S. Whisenhunt, Reg. No. 24,378	May 11, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	gnature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

For use $\underline{\text{only}}$ when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS,	the undersigned (hereinafter A	Assignor) has made an
invention entitled ACOUS	TICAL INSULATING BARRIER AND METHO	OD OF MAKING THE
	(Title of Invention)	
BARRIER		
for which the undersigned	is about to make application fo	or Letters Patent of the
United States of America,	and which application is attac	hed hereto, in a patent
application executed by ea	ach of the undersigned on the sam	e date as shown by their
respective signatures belo		-
•	LYDALL, INC.	
	(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee). a	corporation duly organized and ex	disting under the laws of
·	and having its principal ;	_
(State or Count	-	stace of business at
(State of Count	Ly)	
One Colonial Road, Manch	ester, Connecticut 06040	
	(Address)	
	is desirous of acquiring	ng an interest therein;
NOW, THERE	FORE, in consideration of One D	ollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable conside	eration, the receipt and sufficie	ency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the above-s	said Assignor by these presents	does sell, assign and
transfer unto the said Ass	signee, its successors, assigns, a	nd legal representatives,
the full and exclusive rig	ht, title and interest to the said	d invention in the United
States of America and	all foreign countries, as desc	ribed in the aforesaid
application, and the Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks	is hereby authorized and
requested to issue said	Letters Patent to said Assigne	e, for its interest as
Assignee, its successors,	assigns, and legal representatives	s.
	$\bigcirc \emptyset \bigcirc \emptyset$	_
John J. HIERS	John J. Hurs	May 7, 1999
Typed Name	Signature /	Date
John K. FLETCHER		24.7 1969
Typed Name	Signature	Date
2.3.p. o.a. 1.0a.ii.o		2400
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
	-	
Typed Name	Signatura	Da+-
Typed Name	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 009965 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 05/11/1999